RFP15-3012T
Addendum 1
Page 2

[image: image1.png]


DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

STATE PROCUREMENT BUREAU


http://gsd.mt.gov/
 STEVE BULLOCK
MITCHELL BUILDING, ROOM 165
GOVERNOR 
STATE OF MONTANA
PO BOX 200135



          (406) 444-2575
HELENA, MONTANA 59620-0135

            (406) 444-2529  FAX

                            TTY Users-Dial 711

August 27, 2014
STATE OF MONTANA

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL ADDENDUM

RFP NO. 15-3012T
TO BE OPENED: September 15, 2014
TITLE: Security Guard Services – Armed and Unarmed
ADDENDUM NO. 1
To All Offerors:

Attached are written questions received in response to this RFP.  These questions, along with the State's response, become an official amendment to this RFP.

All other terms of the subject "Request for Proposal" are to remain as previously stated.

Acknowledgment of Addendum:

The offeror for this solicitation must acknowledge receipt of this addendum.  This page must be submitted at the time set for the proposal opening or the proposal may be disqualified from further consideration.

I acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1
Signed: ___________________________________

Company Name: ____________________________

Date: ______________________

Sincerely,

Tia Snyder
Contracts Officer

	Question Number
	Page Number
	Section Number
	Questions & Answers for RFP15-3012T 

	1. 
	5.
	1.4.2
	Q.
1.4.2 Form of Questions.   


“Questions received after the deadline “may” not be considered.” 

Question:  That sentence is unclear.  It implies that you “might” consider them after today’s deadline.  Please clarify.  May the bidder submit with our proposal any written questions/exceptions to the RFP and/or Appendices A, B, and C? If the answer is no, will you consider clarifying section 1.4.2., and extending the deadline for questions/exceptions/issues?

A.
The State may negotiate non-material changes with the highest scoring offeror during the contract refinement process. The State will not accept any additional questions after August 20, 2014, and will not accept any exceptions to the RFP, Appendices A, B, or C, in an Offeror’s RFP response or during the contract refinement process. 

	2. 
	6.
	1.5.1
	Q.
1.5.1 Acceptance of Standard Terms and Conditions/Federal Terms and Conditions/Contract.

“Offerors requesting additions or exceptions to the standard terms and conditions, or to the contract terms, shall submit them to the procurement officer listed above by the date specified in Section 1.4.2.”

Question:  in Section 1.5.1., you refer back to Section 1.4.2, which is unclear.  Please clarify.  May the bidder submit with our proposal any written questions/exceptions to the RFP and/or Appendices A, B, and C?  If the answer is no, will you consider clarifying section 1.4.2., and extending the deadline for questions/exceptions/issues?

A.
See answer to question #1. No material exceptions submitted in an Offeror’s RFP response will be considered. 

	3. 
	21.
	4.3
	Q.
4.3
ORAL INTERVIEW

Offerors cannot bring up any issues or exceptions to the RFP that were not raised in the formal written question and answer period.

Question:  Because section 1.4.2., states that you “may” not consider questions after the questions deadline, it implies that you might.  So again there are inconsistencies on submitting questions/issues/exceptions.  Please clarify.  May the bidder submit with our proposal any written questions/exceptions to the RFP and/or Appendices A, B, and C?  If the answer is no, will you consider clarifying section 1.4.2., and extending the deadline for questions/exceptions/issues?

A. See answer to question #1. The offeror cannot bring up any issues or exceptions to the RFP that were not raised in the formal written question and answer period during the Oral Interview.
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